

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Respondents: Miss C Byron

- 1. Michael Holden
  - 2. ...
  - 3. DDE Law
  - 4. Old Hall Consultancy Limited

HELD AT:	Liverpool	ON:	3 December 2019
<b>BEFORE:</b>	Employment Judge Horne		

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant: In person

**Respondents:** 

1. Did not attend and was not represented

- 2. (Dissolved)
- 3. Mr J Hughes, solicitor
- 4. Did not attend and was not represented

## JUDGMENT AT A PRELIMINARY HEARING

In late October or early November 2018, the claimant's employment transferred from Parkway Marketing Limited to Old Hall Consultancy Limited under regulation 4 of the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006.

3 December 2019

Employment Judge Horne

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

31 December 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Reasons for the judgment were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless a party makes a request within 14 days of the date on which the judgment is sent to the parties. If written reasons are provided, they will be entered into the public register of judgments which is visible to internet searches.